HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

(Chief Justice's Secretariat)

NOTIFICATION

No. 09 of 2024/Psy

Dated: (3/02/2024.

It is for the information of all the applicants who have applied for the of posts of Accounts Clerk, Data Entry Operator/Computer Operator and Library Assistant in District Judiciary of UT of J&K pursuant to the advertisement notification No. 01 of 2019 dated 10.01.2019, that the Computer Based Test (CBT) which was schedule to be held on Sunday, 25th of February 2024, is rescheduled for Saturday, 16th of March 2024.

The Admit Cards can be downloaded from the link available on the website of High Court of J&K and Ladakh at www.jkhighcourt.nic.in w.e.f 05.03.2024.

Rest of the contents of the notification issued on 25.01.2024, shall remain unchanged.

Principal Secretary to,

Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

Copy to the:-

01. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar.

02. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar.

.....for information of their lordship.

03. Registrar Gerneral, High Court of J&K & Ladakh at Jammu for information

04. Director Information, UT of J&K with the request to publish the above Notification in Daily Newspapers of both the divisions of UT of J&K having wide circulation in both the divisions of UT of J&K.

05. Chief Librarian, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu / Srinagar

06. I/C NIC, High Court of J&K, Srinagar for uploading the same on the High Court website.

07.M/S Eduquity Career Technology Pvt, Ltd, 433, 1st C Main, 7th Bock Extension, Koramangala, Bangalore-560095 for information & necessary action

07. Order file.

Hon'ble the Chief Justice.